CITY OF CLEARLAKE



City Council

STAFF REPORT		
SUBJECT:	Adopt Resolution 2023-20 Committing to Maintain New Gateway Monuments at each Entryway into the City of Clearlake	MEETING DATE: April 20, 2023
SUBMITTE	D BY: Crystal Melanson, Management Analyst	
PURPOSE (OF REPORT: Information only Discussion	Action Item
WHAT IS BE	ING ASKED OF THE CITY COUNCIL/BOARD:	
at each entr	uncil is being asked to commit to funding the ongoing main ance to the City, if and when they are constructed, as requinument application.	
BACKGROU	ND/DISCUSSION:	
The City of Clearlake was awarded funds through the Caltrans Clean CA Grant for gateway monuments into the City. Caltrans requires that the City Council commit to funding ongoing maintenance for the monuments prior to Caltrans approval of the Gateway Monument Application.		
OPTIONS:		
	e to Adopt Resolution 2023-20 er direction	
FISCAL IMPA	ACT:	
None ☐ \$ Budgeted Item? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Budget Adjustment Needed? Yes No If yes, amount of appropriation increase: \$		
Affected fund(s): General Fund Measure P Fund Measure V Fund Other:		
Comments:	No funds for maintenance are required for the current fisc	al year.
STRATEGIC	PLAN IMPACT:	
Goal #1:	Make Clearlake a Visibly Cleaner City	
Goal #2: Make Clearlake a Statistically Safer City		
Goal #3: Improve the Quality of Life in Clearlake with Improved Public Facilities		

Goal #4: Improve th	ne Image of Clearlake		
Goal #5: Ensure Fisc	cal Sustainability of City		
Goal #6: Update Po	licies and Procedures to Current Government Standards		
⊠ Goal #7: Support Ec	onomic Development		
SUGGESTED MOTIONS:			
COMMITTING TO FUND	UTION 2023-20: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEARLAKE ONGOING MAINTENANCE OF GATEWAY MONUMENTS AT EACH ENTRANCE TO IT THEY ARE CONSTRUCTED.		
Attachments:	1) Resolution 2023-20		
	2)		

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEARLAKE COMMITTING TO THE MAINTENANCE OF NEW GATEWAY MONUMENTS AT EACH ENTRYWAY INTO THE CITY OF CLEARLAKE

- WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Clearlake has adopted goals and policies within its General Plan promoting the establishment of defining gateway monuments at entryway into the City to clearly identify Clearlake boundaries; and,
- **WHEREAS**, the City of Clearlake is committed to funding the design, construction and ongoing maintenance of the gateway monument through the Clean CA Grant or other eligible funding source; and,
- **WHEREAS**, the City of Clearlake intends to construct gateway monuments at each entrance of the City and will require Caltrans approval and encroachment permit; and,
- **WHEREAS**, Caltrans requires an adopted resolution from the proposing agency demonstrating community support, funding and maintenance commitment for the gateway monument projects; and,
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Clearlake hereby supports the gateway monuments at each entrance of the City.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED** that the City Council of the City of Clearlake is committed to fund the ongoing maintenance of the gateway monuments at each entrance to the City, if and when they are constructed.

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:

Mayor, City of Clearlake

ATTEST:

City Clerk, City of Clearlake

Passed and Adopted this 20th day of April, 2023 by the following vote: